

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 550-551 OF 2011

UMA LAHERI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN BAJRANGALAL SHARMA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel
appearing on behalf of the respondent in Court to
file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. List
thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master