

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 550-551 OF 2011

UMA LAHERI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN BAJRANGALAL SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 550-551 OF 2011

Uma Laheri

...Petitioner

Versus

Pawan Bajrangalal Sharma

...Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission
to withdraw the transfer petitions. Permission is
granted. The transfer petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

New Delhi,
January 02, 2012.